
 

STAFF REPORT 
 

City of Dripping Springs 

PO Box 384 

511 Mercer Street 

Dripping Springs, TX 78620 

Submitted By: Laura Mueller, City Attorney 

Council Meeting Date: Tuesday, September 21, 2021 

Agenda Item Wording: Approval of an Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement 

between the City of Dripping Springs and Keenan Smith (City Lights 

Design Alliance) for TIRZ Project Manager Services. 

Agenda Item Requestor: Mayor Pro Tern Manassian 

- Summary/Background:  

This is a renewal of Keenan Smith’s contract for TIRZ Project Manager services. He has not raised his 

rates for 2021. The contract is being extended from October 1, 2021, to September 30, 2022. The funds 

for this Contract will be paid for by the Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone funds. 

Commission 

Recommendations: 

The TIRZ Board recommended approval of extending the TIRZ Project 

Management Professional Services Agreement at their September 13, 2021 

meeting. 

Recommended  

Council Actions: 

The City Attorney recommends approval of this item. 

Attachments: PSA.K.Smith.TIRZManager.09.07.2021 

Next Steps/Schedule:  

 


